Public Hearing Notice for the North Vermillion Classroom Teacher Association and the North Vermillion Community School Corporation

Monday, Sept 18, 2023 - 3:30 p.m. North Vermillion Corporation Superintendent Office 5585 North Falcon Drive, Cayuga, IN 47928

Public Testimony will be taken at this meeting pursuant Indiana Code 20-29-6-1(a)

Agenda

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Public Comments
- 3) Adjournment

AGENDA

North Vermillion Community School Corporation Board of School Trustees

Regular School Board Meeting

Tuesday Evening, October 24, 2023 – 7:00 p.m. North Vermillion Elementary Library 5585 N. Falcon Drive, Cayuga, IN

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Collective Bargained Tentative Agreement
 - 1. Discussion & Hearing
- D. Approval of Agenda
- E. Approval of Minutes
- F. School Highlights & Report
- G. Public Participation
- H. Recommendations
 - 1) Adopt the 2024 Operating Budget, Levy & Rates
 - 2) Adopt the 2024 Capital Project & Bus Replacement Plans
 - 3) Adopt the 2024 Transfer & Budget Resolutions
 - 4) Board Calendar
 - 5) Personnel
- I. Treasurer
 - 1) Financial report filed for audit
 - 2) Approval of Claims & Ratification of Payrolls
- J. Board Information
 - 1) Superintendent Updates
 - a) Community Center Information

Adjournment

Executive Session

Immediately Following Regular Board Meeting North Vermillion Elementary School 5585 N. Falcon Drive, Cayuga, IN 47928

1. To discuss pending litigation